You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1672 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| ™ [B™®®|con|Lab| “° |Remain|Leave| Male |Female[18-24] 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | aBC1| c2DE | London | REStOF|Midlands I}y i | scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252[241| 218 | 283 |552|517] 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184| 704 | 398 |386| 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 | 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 13-14
Jun  Jun

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know or refused]

Con 17 21 |100 O 0 0 |49 2 2 15 28 23 20 16 16 19 35| 22 21 19 27 22 17 17
Lab 19 21 | 0 100 O 0 1 51 6 29 12 20 22 3T 27 18 9| 19 23 33 13 20 30 10
Lib Dem 22 1910 0 100 O 8 22 73 34 3 18 20 18 26 16 12| 25 10 32 22 15 14 15
SNP 4 3 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 6 2 3 4 6 2 6 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 38
Plaid Cymru 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0
Brexit Party 26 2410 O 0 100 [ 38 9 6 2 50 28 20 7 16 31 37| 19 32 9 27 30 27 14
Green 8 9 0 0 0 0 3 13 10 12 4 6 13 19 11 7 5 9 9 7 11 9 11 3
Other 2 1 0 O 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 2
Other Parties Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know or refused]
UKIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
WEP 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Change UK 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | 1 [B®* | con|Lan| P |Remain|Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands I\ | scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 689 809 863 | 184 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 13-14
Jun Jun

If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?

Conservative 12 15 |100 O 0 0 |38 2 1 12 20 17 13 11 10 14 26| 16 13 13 18 16 12 12
Labour 13 14 | 0 100 O 0 1 38 5 24 8 15 14 22 18 13 6| 14 14 23 9 15 20 7
Liberal Democrat 15 13 | 0 0 100 0 6 17 61 27 2 14 12 13 16 12 9| 18 7 22 15 10 10 10
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 4 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 27
Plaid Cymru 1 1 0 O 0 0 0o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Brexit Party 18 1710 O 0 100 [ 30 8 5 1 37 22 13 5 10 24 28| 14 20 7 18 22 18 10
Green 6 0 0 0 0 2 10 8 9 3 4 8 14 7 5 4 7 6 5 7 7 8 2
Some other party 2 1 0O O 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 3
Would not vote 10 11|10 O 0 0 4 5 1 2 9 10 12 14 16 5 7 9 14 9 11 12 12 8
Don’t know 18 17 |0 O 0 0 17 18 14 17 15 12 22 11 18 19 16| 15 19 14 19 15 17 21
Refused 3 2 0 O 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 4 3 0 1 2 2 6 2 1 1 1
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Shown only to those who said ‘'some other party'; n
=17]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 20 16 |0 O 0 0 17 0 0 0 44 12 23 0 33 0 18| O 33 0 41 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 3 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 10 0 100 O 0 0| 12 0 0 0 0 0 35
Change UK - The Independent Group 27 27 10 O 0 0 |83 30 38 60 28 30 21 0 18 60 0| 26 28 0 10 41 57 0
Some other party 47 47 |0 O 0 0 0 70 O 40 16 48 44 0 50 28 82| 62 30 0 39 59 43 65
Don't know 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 12 0 0 9 0 10 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 9 9 0 1 1 1 2 4 0 2 8 7 10 5 12 4 8 7 11 7 8 11 8 6
1 1 1 0 O 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 1 1
2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 5
3 2 2 0o 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 2
4 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 3
5 7 6 5 5 2 2 4 4 1 4 6 5 7 7 8 5 3 5 8 3 4 8 8 5
6 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 3 2 3 6 2 2 2 3 3 5 2 4 2 1
7 4 4 5 5 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 5 2 2 4 4 5 4 5 3 1
8 6 5 8 5 1 4 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 8 6 4 5 6 5 4 4 7 7 5
9 7 7 12 7 8 6 9 8 4 9 6 7 7 6 6 0 7 7 7 7 6 9 6 9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 60 | 64 73 84 79 | 70 68 85 73 63 64 57 54 53 67 69| 64 55 62 64 52 60 63
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con|Lab| F® [Br*tfconliab| P |Remain|Leave| Male |Female [18-24] 2549 | 50-64 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt OF|Midlands T} o | scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 |184| 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you be more or less likely to vote
Conservative if the following became their new
leader?
Boris Johnson
More likely 22 |33 2 5 60 |41 8 4 4 39 27 16 14 16 25 33| 19 25 10 23 28 23 13
Less likely 17 121 16 33 6 20 18 30 27 11 18 16 18 18 19 14| 19 15 17 20 12 18 16
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 8 37 2 1 3 18 3 1 7 11 8 7 5 5 9 121 9 6 10 9 6 6 7
No difference - | would not vote Conse;;’;z‘;‘; 41 2 76 58 25 |12 67 59| 55 20| 39 44 |50 47 40 20|43 3| 47 3w m 45 55
Don't know 12 7 3 2 7 9 6 7 7 11 8 16 13 14 7 12| 10 15 16 13 12 9 10
Dominic Raab
More likely 6 8 1 4 18 |10 3 5 3 9 8 3 7 4 9 4 7 4 2 7 6 6 5
Less likely 18 |24 11 21 28 131 11 18 14 23 21 15 11 13 20 28| 17 19 13 20 15 21 15
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 11 | 50 4 3 5 22 4 2 9 14 12 9 6 9 10 16| 12 8 9 12 13 8 7
No difference - | would not vote Conse;r‘:;;'/‘s 46 | 2 77 e4 37 |15 70 esa| 58 33| 45 46 |58 49 44 34|47 a3 | 52 38 46 48 56
Don't know 20 |16 7 8 12 |22 12 12 15 21 14 27 18 25 17 17| 16 25 24 23 20 16 17
Sajid Javid
More likely 8 |11 8 16 6 11 7 10 9 7 9 6 10 7 8 6 9 5 9 7 7 8 8
Less likely 20 |24 11 13 42 |35 11 14 11 31 22 17 10 13 26 29| 18 22 15 22 18 22 16
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 10 |49 3 3 4 23 3 2 9 13 13 8 8 9 10 14| 12 8 7 13 13 7 8
No difference - | would not vote Conse;r‘]’x‘;i 45 | 2 74 e4 37 |14 69 61| 57 34| 45 45 |56 49 44 35| 47 43| 49 38 44 50 55
Don't know 17 | 14 4 5 10 |17 9 13 13 15 11 23 16 21 13 16| 14 22 20 20 17 14 14
Jeremy Hunt
More likely 6 12 3 6 5 11 4 4 7 6 6 5 1 3 6 11 6 5 6 6 5 5 5
Less likely 21 |23 10 25 42 |35 13 21 14 31 25 18 15 19 25 24| 20 22 17 24 20 23 15
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 10 | 50 4 2 4 121 4 1 9 14 12 9 8 8 10 15| 12 8 8 13 11 8 10
No difference - | would not vote Conse;:x‘;i 45 |1 78 e1 38 |16 70 66 | 57 34| 45 46 |56 49 45 35| 47 44 | 48 38 47 49 56
Don't know 18 |15 5 6 10 |18 9 8 13 16 13 22 20 21 14 15] 15 21 20 20 17 15 14
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| ™ [B™®®|con|Lab| “° |Remain|Leave| Male |Female[18-24] 2549|5064 | 65+ | ABC1| c2DE | London [ REStOF|Midlands T}y i | scotland
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 [252[241] 218 | 283 [552[517] 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184| 704 | 398 |386| 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 | 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Michael Gove
More likely 4 |12 1 3 7|8 3 3 4 6 6 2|4 4 4 6|5 3 3 5 6 3 3
Less likely 25 |32 13 30 43 |42 16 26| 22 33| 28 23 |19 19 32 33|26 25| 20 30 22 26 21
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 10 |44 3 2 6 20 3 1 7 13 11 8 8 8 9 13| 11 8 11 11 11 7 8
No difference - | would not vote Conse;;’;z‘;‘; 45 |1 78 62 36 |16 69 63| 57 34| 45 a5 |55 49 44 35| 47 43| a9 38 45 49 56
Don't know 16|12 5 4 o |14 8 7| 10 15|10 21|15 20 11 14|12 21| 17 17 16 15 12
Rory Stewart
More likely 8|7 100 22 2|7 9 22] 13 5|10 5|7 8 9 5|10 5 9 8 5 8 10
Less likely 18|28 5 9o 45|36 6 7 8 30| 22 14|10 11 24 28[16 20| 100 20 18 21 12
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 10 |44 4 2 4 20 4 1 9 12 11 9 9 8 9 14| 12 7 11 11 11 8 8
No difference - | would not vote Conse;;’)"j‘vt&‘;i 44 |1 74 60 38 |14 68 56| 55 33| 43 a5 |58 48 41 33|45 42| a9 37 45 47 52
Don't know 210 |19 7 8 11|22 12 15| 16 20| 13 28 |17 24 18 19|17 26| 21 24 22 17 18
Matt Hancock
More likely 22 1 2 212 2 2 2 1 1 2 |3 1 3 1|2 1 0 2 2 3 1
Less likely 21 |27 11 18 44 |38 11 10| 13 31| 25 16 |14 14 26 30|20 21| 14 24 20 22 16
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 10 |48 3 3 4 121 4 3 8 13 12 8 8 9 10 15| 13 7 10 12 11 8 10
No difference - I would not vote Conse;]’;;',‘s 46 |1 79 67 37 |15 71 68| 59 33| 46 46 |58 50 44 35|48 44| 51 39 46 49 56
Don't know 21|22 6 10 13|24 12 16| 18 21| 16 27 |18 26 17 19|18 27| 25 24 21 18 17
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | 1 [B®* | con|Lan| P |Remain|Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands I\ | scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 689 809 863 | 184 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 13-14
Jun Jun

Thinking about who might become Conservative
party leader and Prime Minister when Theresa
May stands down, do you think each of the
following would make a good or bad Prime
Minister?

Boris Johnson

Would make a very good Prime Minister 11 15 |30 2 3 43 |29 5 4 4 26 19 11 6 9 19 25| 14 16 6 16 16 18 10

Would make a fairly good Prime Minister 15 16 |31 4 5 31 |28 7 5 6 28 17 15 11 13 16 24| 16 17 12 17 20 14 14

TOTAL GOOD PRIME MINISTER 26 31 61 6 8 74 57 12 9 10 54 36 26 17 22 35 49 30 33 18 33 36 32 24

Would make a fairly bad Prime Minister 13 10 |11 9 13 8 11 9 11 10 9 9 11 15 9 100 9| 11 9 11 10 11 7 11

Would make a very bad Prime Minister 40 39 |11 73 74 7 16 65 71 67 15 40 37 47 44 40 23| 44 31 48 36 33 40 46

TOTAL BAD PRIME MINISTER 53 49 22 82 87 15 27 74 82 77 24 49 48 62 53 50 32 55 40 59 46 44 47 57

Not sure 10 10 |13 4 3 8 11 7 2 5 12 8 11 7 10 8 12| 8 12 13 11 9 9 4

Don't know enough about this person to say 11 11 3 8 2 4 6 8 7 7 9 7 15 14 15 7 8 8 16 11 9 12 12 15
Dominic Raab

Would make a very good Prime Minister 4 2 4 1 0 6 3 1 2 1 4 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 0 4 1 2 1

Would make a fairly good Prime Minister 10 11 |22 2 9 24 |20 5 5 7 16 14 7 12 8 13 13| 13 7 9 12 10 10 8

TOTAL GOOD PRIME MINISTER 14 13 26 3 9 30 23 6 7 8 20 17 8 13 10 16 15 15 9 9 16 11 12 9

Would make a fairly bad Prime Minister 10 10 |16 8 13 16 |14 9 13 11 12 13 8 9 8 10 16| 11 9 10 10 11 11 9

Would make a very bad Prime Minister 18 22 | 5 39 38 16 | 9 36 36 35 14 27 17 20 22 24 19| 23 19 31 20 16 22 28

TOTAL BAD PRIME MINISTER 28 32 21 47 51 32 23 45 49 46 26 40 25 29 30 34 35 34 28 41 30 27 33 37

Not sure 14 16 |25 13 10 12 |21 11 11 13 18 15 17 15 15 15 19| 16 17 13 17 17 17 11

Don't know enough about this person to say 44 39 |27 37 29 26 |32 38 32 33 37 28 51 44 46 35 30| 35 45 37 37 44 38 43

Sajid Javid

Would make a very good Prime Minister 2 4 9 1 4 4 7 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3

Would make a fairly good Prime Minister 16 17 129 12 26 18 |24 15 26 18 18 19 15 16 14 17 21| 20 13 14 20 19 13 14

TOTAL GOOD PRIME MINISTER 18 21 38 13 30 22 31 17 30 22 21 23 18 20 17 22 24 24 16 17 23 23 17 17

Would make a fairly bad Prime Minister 14 13 |12 16 19 18 |14 16 15 16 14 17 10 12 12 13 17| 14 12 10 16 11 15 11

Would make a very bad Prime Minister 23 22 |11 34 24 32 |19 30 18 24 24 26 19 16 21 25 24| 22 23 29 18 21 24 26

TOTAL BAD PRIME MINISTER 37 35 23 50 43 50 33 46 33 40 38 43 29 28 33 38 41 36 35 39 34 32 39 37

Not sure 14 16 |21 13 10 14 |20 11 15 13 19 14 18 15 14 19 18| 16 16 14 17 17 17 11

Don't know enough about this person to say 31 28 |18 24 17 14 |17 27 22 24 23 19 36 35 3 21 17| 24 33 30 25 29 27 34
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab [ 2 | B | con| Lan | P |Remain| Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midlands iy | Scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252]|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 13-14
Jun  Jun
Jeremy Hunt
Would make a very good Prime Minister 2 3 10 O 3 4 7 1 2 4 4 3 4 1 2 3 9 4 3 2 6 3 2 1
Would make a fairly good Prime Minister 13 16 |35 8 22 16 |24 11 17 16 17 17 14 15 10 17 24| 19 10 16 15 18 14 14
TOTAL GOOD PRIME MINISTER 15 19 45 8 25 20 31 12 19 20 21 20 18 16 12 20 33 23 13 18 21 21 16 15
Would make a fairly bad Prime Minister 16 15 |13 14 19 22 118 14 20 16 17 18 12 13 11 17 20| 15 14 11 16 16 14 16
Would make a very bad Prime Minister 30 28 9 49 40 29 |18 43 34 36 23 32 24 29 34 29 151 29 26 38 24 24 31 25
TOTAL BAD PRIME MINISTER 46 43 22 63 59 51 36 57 54 52 40 50 36 42 45 46 35 44 40 49 40 40 45 41
Not sure 15 14 117 9 8 14 |16 10 13 11 16 13 15 11 14 15 15| 12 16 11 14 13 16 12
Don't know enough about this person to say 24 24 115 19 8 15 |18 21 14 17 23 17 32 31 30 19 17| 20 30 21 24 26 23 32
Michael Gove
Would make a very good Prime Minister 3 3 10 O 0 4 5 1 0 2 4 4 2 1 2 2 5 3 2 1 3 3 3 3
Would make a fairly good Prime Minister 12 11 |27 5 9 16 |20 6 12 10 14 12 10 11 7 12 18| 13 8 8 12 12 11 6
TOTAL GOOD PRIME MINISTER 15 14 37 5 9 20 25 7 12 12 18 16 12 12 9 14 23 16 10 9 15 15 14 9
Would make a fairly bad Prime Minister 15 17 |20 14 24 20 |19 17 26 19 17 20 14 13 14 20 20| 19 14 14 18 19 14 16
Would make a very bad Prime Minister 36 36 | 18 58 50 39 |27 53 43 47 31 38 34 37 37 39 31| 39 32 44 35 31 37 37
TOTAL BAD PRIME MINISTER 51 53 38 72 74 59 46 70 69 66 48 58 48 50 51 59 51 58 46 58 53 50 51 53
Not sure 13 12 116 8 9 12 (15 7 8 9 14 12 13 10 13 12 13| 10 16 11 12 14 14 10
Don't know enough about this person to say 22 21 9 16 8 10 |14 15 11 13 19 14 28 28 27 16 14| 16 28 23 20 21 21 29
Rory Stewart
Would make a very good Prime Minister 3 3 5 3 8 1 4 3 11 5 2 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 2 3
Would make a fairly good Prime Minister 9 12 | 16 13 28 7 12 15 29 21 9 13 11 9 13 13 11| 15 9 14 12 10 13 15
TOTAL GOOD PRIME MINISTER 12 15 21 16 36 8 16 18 40 26 11 17 13 13 16 16 15 19 11 17 16 13 15 18
Would make a fairly bad Prime Minister 6 10 |11 11 11 17 |12 11 9 11 12 15 5 12 7 10 14| 12 8 10 9 11 11 9
Would make a very bad Prime Minister 11 15 110 23 9 27 114 19 7 14 18 20 11 14 13 19 16| 15 16 18 13 13 17 20
TOTAL BAD PRIME MINISTER 17 25 21 34 20 44 26 30 16 25 30 35 16 26 20 29 30 27 24 28 22 24 28 29
Not sure 12 16 |26 12 9 12 |20 11 10 13 18 15 17 13 16 16 19| 15 18 14 16 19 16 11
Don't know enough about this person to say 60 43 |33 38 34 37 |38 42 33 37 42 33 53 47 48 40 37| 39 48 41 45 45 42 41
Matt Hancock
Would make a very good Prime Minister 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Would make a fairly good Prime Minister 5 6 14 5 7 5 9 6 3 6 6 7 5 6 5 6 8 7 5 2 9 5 6 2
TOTAL GOOD PRIME MINISTER 6 6 15 5 8 6 10 6 4 6 6 7 5 7 5 6 8 7 5 2 9 5 6 2
Would make a fairly bad Prime Minister 8 13 |15 14 14 19 |16 12 18 13 15 19 7 14 9 14 18| 15 10 17 11 13 14 13
Would make a very bad Prime Minister 12 16 | 6 27 20 21 |9 24 13 21 14 20 12 11 17 19 12| 16 15 21 14 14 16 19
TOTAL BAD PRIME MINISTER 20 29 21 41 34 40 25 36 31 34 29 39 19 25 26 33 30 31 25 38 25 27 30 32
Not sure 11 18 |27 12 14 15 |23 12 15 14 20 17 18 15 16 17 22| 17 18 15 18 19 20 12
Don't know enough about this person to say 64 48 | 37 42 44 39 |43 46 50 45 45 37 58 54 53 43 41| 45 51 45 48 49 45 54
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab| H® | Bt con|Lab| L |Remain|Leave | Male |Female|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF|Midlands Tl o | scottand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252]|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 13-14
Jun  Jun
Do you think each of the following would or
would not be able to win a general election?
Boris Johnson
Would be able to win a general election 39 47 |75 25 36 77 |67 34 33 33 62 51 42 39 41 49 58| 48 45 41 52 46 46 35
Would not be able to win a general election 31 22 |10 39 39 8 13 32 32 34 13 23 20 28 21 25 171 25 18 25 17 22 21 36
Not sure 30 32 |15 37 24 15 |20 34 35 33 25 25 38 33 39 26 25| 28 37 34 31 32 33 29
Dominic Raab
Would be able to win a general election 12 8 19 2 6 16 [ 13 5 6 6 11 12 5 12 6 10 7 9 7 1 11 8 6 11
Would not be able to win a general election 40 41 |38 49 58 47 |43 47 50 47 42 49 33 38 34 42 52| 43 37 42 40 42 41 38
Not sure 49 51 |43 49 35 36 |45 48 44 47 48 39 62 51 59 48 41| 47 56 56 49 49 53 51
Sajid Javid
Would be able to win a general election 15 14 |25 10 19 14 |20 12 14 15 14 16 11 18 12 14 13| 15 11 7 16 15 11 16
Would not be able to win a general election 42 41 | 37 45 50 59 |43 45 40 41 46 47 35 34 34 45 52| 43 38 48 41 38 40 38
Not sure 43 46 |38 45 30 27 |37 43 46 44 40 37 54 48 53 41 36| 42 50 45 43 47 49 46
Jeremy Hunt
Would be able to win a general election 13 15132 8 20 17 |24 11 15 18 16 16 14 17 11 15 23| 18 12 13 18 14 12 18
Would not be able to win a general election 47 40 | 29 49 52 54 | 41 47 47 42 44 48 33 38 39 45 40| 42 39 43 39 41 42 37
Not sure 41 44 |39 44 28 29 |36 43 38 41 40 36 53 45 50 40 37| 40 50 44 43 45 46 45
Michael Gove
Would be able to win a general election 16 12 |30 7 13 12 |18 7 11 11 13 14 9 15 10 9 15| 13 9 10 15 9 11 9
Would not be able to win a general election 48 48 | 42 55 61 65 | 50 56 55 54 53 54 42 45 43 55 51| 52 43 50 48 48 46 51
Not sure 36 40 | 28 38 26 23 |32 37 34 35 34 32 48 40 47 35 34| 35 48 40 37 43 43 40
Rory Stewart
Would be able to win a general election 8 10 10 19 5 8 10 17 12 7 10 6 12 8 8 6| 11 5 9 9 7 6 13
Would not be able to win a general election 40 | 43 38 44 64 | 50 38 37 37 48 49 31 35 31 45 53] 41 38 38 41 42 39 35
Not sure 52 | 47 53 36 30 |42 52 47 51 46 41 63 52 61 47 41| 48 58 53 51 51 55 53
Matt Hancock
Would be able to win a general election 4 7 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 8 3 3 3 5 2 3 5 4 2 4
Would not be able to win a general election 44 | 45 46 57 62 | 51 46 51 46 50 54 35 40 36 49 56| 47 41 46 46 44 42 41
Not sure 52 | 48 49 39 35 |45 50 44 49 47 41 62 53 61 48 41| 48 57 51 49 52 55 55
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con|Lab| F® [Br*tfconliab| P |Remain|Leave| Male |Female [18-24] 2549 | 50-64 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt OF|Midlands T} o | scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 13-14
Jun  Jun
Do you think each of the following would do a
good job or a bad job at handling Brexit?
Boris Johnson
Good job at handling Brexit 26 27 |52 5 5 70 |51 9 9 8 51 33 21 15 18 32 44] 26 28 16 31 27 31 17
Bad job at handling Brexit 43 40 |19 73 74 8 21 64 67 68 18 42 39 50 45 43 25| 45 33 47 37 35 42 49
Neither 7 8 8 5 7 6 8 7 6 6 8 7 8 7 6 9 10 7 8 10 8 9 5 9
Not sure 24 25 |21 17 13 15 |20 19 18 17 23 17 32 28 31 16 21| 21 30 27 24 29 22 25
Dominic Raab
Good job at handling Brexit 11 10 |20 2 3 28 119 3 5 5 17 14 6 12 7 12 13| 11 8 6 12 9 8 11
Bad job at handling Brexit 33 35 |20 50 61 31 |26 46 51 49 27 43 27 32 3% 35 36| 38 31 45 34 31 36 33
Neither 13 11 | 13 12 8 13 |13 12 10 9 14 11 11 6 8 15 15] 10 12 10 11 12 10 12
Not sure 44 44 | 46 36 28 28 143 39 35 37 42 32 56 50 51 38 37| 41 50 39 44 48 45 44
Sajid Javid
Good job at handling Brexit 10 9 19 8 14 10 |12 7 13 10 9 10 8 15 7 11 9| 12 6 4 11 8 10 8
Bad job at handling Brexit 35 35 | 27 45 42 46 | 34 43 33 41 36 43 28 31 35 38 37| 37 34 41 35 32 37 34
Neither 14 15 |14 13 14 20 |17 13 14 12 18 16 13 9 10 17 23| 14 16 13 16 16 12 16
Not sure 41 41 |40 34 30 25 136 36 40 36 37 30 51 44 49 34 32| 38 45 42 38 45 41 42
Jeremy Hunt
Good job at handling Brexit 8 10 |25 7 12 8 16 7 11 12 10 11 9 8 7 10 16| 13 6 6 13 8 9 11
Bad job at handling Brexit 43 40 | 25 57 50 55 | 37 49 42 46 40 48 32 41 42 41 35| 42 38 45 39 35 45 36
Neither 13 13 |12 10 13 14 |13 13 14 11 15 13 12 8 9 16 18| 12 14 14 12 15 9 16
Not sure 37 37 |38 27 24 23 |34 31 33 31 35 28 47 43 42 33 31| 34 42 35 36 41 38 37
Michael Gove
Good job at handling Brexit 11 9 29 3 5 13 |18 4 7 8 12 11 7 9 6 10 13| 11 7 5 10 9 10 10
Bad job at handling Brexit 44 44 | 27 62 64 53 | 38 58 56 56 42 52 37 43 45 46 42 48 40 51 45 39 46 41
Neither 12 12 |11 10 12 15 113 11 11 10 15 13 12 7 9 16 17| 11 13 9 12 14 12 14
Not sure 33 34 |33 26 19 19 |31 26 26 25 31 24 44 41 39 28 28] 30 40 35 32 38 33 35
Rory Stewart
Good job at handling Brexit 9 11 10 23 2 8 9 30 14 6 10 7 10 7 11 9 11 5 7 11 5 9 11
Bad job at handling Brexit 30 |27 35 29 50 |34 32 19 29 35 40 21 32 27 32 34| 32 28 34 28 28 32 31
Neither 14 114 11 14 16 |15 14 11 13 15 15 13 10 10 17 19] 13 15 12 15 15 11 16
Not sure 48 | 48 43 34 32 |42 45 40 44 44 36 59 49 56 40 39| 44 52 47 46 52 47 43
Matt Hancock
Good job at handling Brexit 3 6 2 3 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 1 4 2 3 0
Bad job at handling Brexit 34 |26 47 41 45 | 32 42 33 40 34 45 24 37 32 35 35| 37 30 42 33 31 35 33
Neither 13 |15 10 13 16 |14 11 12 11 15 14 12 6 9 17 19| 12 13 11 14 12 11 16
Not sure 51 | 53 41 43 36 | 50 45 52 46 47 39 62 55 56 46 43| 48 55 45 50 55 51 52
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab [ 2 | B | con| Lan | P |Remain| Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midlands iy | Scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252]|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 13-14
Jun  Jun
Do you think each of the following does or does
not have a likeable personality?
Boris Johnson
Does have a likeable personality 38 40 | 68 16 17 79 | 65 24 15 22 63 46 35 24 35 45 54| 38 43 27 45 46 41 27
Does not have a likeable personality 41 41 |20 72 76 13 |22 64 68 67 19 42 41 56 42 44 31| 48 33 53 38 38 39 53
Not sure 20 18 | 11 13 7 8 13 12 16 12 18 12 24 20 24 11 16| 14 24 19 18 17 20 21
Dominic Raab
Does have a likeable personality 13 14 |24 8 12 28 |22 11 10 12 19 17 10 10 10 16 19| 16 11 9 16 13 13 12
Does not have a likeable personality 32 33 |22 47 54 30 |25 45 44 44 27 41 25 31 31 37 33| 3 29 43 30 31 33 32
Not sure 54 53 | 53 45 34 42 |53 45 46 44 55 42 64 59 59 47 48| 49 59 48 54 55 53 56
Sajid Javid
Does have a likeable personality 23 24 138 21 37 26 |34 23 32 27 25 27 22 25 21 29 26| 28 20 20 28 25 21 26
Does not have a likeable personality 35 34 |25 45 35 47 |32 41 28 35 38 42 26 24 33 37 37| 3 33 39 31 33 36 35
Not sure 42 42 |37 33 28 26 |35 36 40 37 37 31 52 52 46 34 37| 38 47 41 41 43 43 39
Jeremy Hunt
Does have a likeable personality 16 17 |37 9 17 19 |28 11 15 17 20 17 16 10 11 17 31| 21 11 17 19 16 14 20
Does not have a likeable personality 47 46 | 30 64 63 55 139 62 51 54 46 56 38 48 50 53 33| 49 44 51 43 46 51 41
Not sure 37 37 |33 27 21 26 |33 27 34 29 35 27 46 42 40 30 35| 30 46 32 38 38 36 38
Michael Gove
Does have a likeable personality 11 9 |21 5 6 12 |15 6 3 8 12 11 7 7 7 9 13] 10 8 9 9 10 9 6
Does not have a likeable personality 59 61 |55 73 81 74 |60 73 78 71 61 67 55 56 56 71 62| 66 55 62 63 59 60 63
Not sure 30 30 |24 22 13 14 |24 21 19 21 27 21 38 38 37 20 251 25 37 30 28 31 31 32
Rory Stewart
Does have a likeable personality 19 |21 24 39 12 |19 24 36 29 14 23 15 19 18 20 19| 25 11 21 20 15 18 21
Does not have a likeable personality 26 |25 31 20 44 |30 26 13 22 32 33 20 25 21 29 32| 26 26 26 26 26 27 24
Not sure 55 | 54 45 41 43 |51 49 51 48 54 44 66 55 61 51 491 49 63 52 54 58 55 54
Matt Hancock
Does have a likeable personality 9 17 10 9 9 14 9 9 9 11 11 6 9 8 8 12| 10 7 7 11 8 9 5
Does not have a likeable personality 28 |21 40 33 38 |25 36 20 31 29 36 20 24 28 31 26| 29 26 33 24 29 28 31
Not sure 63 | 62 50 59 52 |61 55 71 60 61 52 74 68 65 62 61| 61 67 61 65 63 63 64
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab| H® | Bt con|Lab| L |Remain|Leave | Male |Female|18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF|Midlands Tl o | scottand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252]|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 |184| 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 13-14
Jun  Jun
Do you think each of the following would help
unite or further divide the country?
Boris Johnson
Help unite the country 17 22 145 4 5 56 |42 7 7 7 40 26 19 8 16 26 38| 20 25 12 26 26 22 13
Further divide the country 50 48 | 28 77 87 19 |29 71 78 77 25 50 45 63 51 50 31| 54 39 55 46 46 45 56
Neither 9 8 12 5 2 11 9 7 1 4 12 9 7 5 7 8 13| 8 9 9 8 8 9 6
Not sure 25 22 |16 14 5 14 |19 15 14 13 24 15 29 24 26 17 18| 18 27 23 20 20 24 26
Dominic Raab
Help unite the country 9 8 |15 4 7 21 |14 5 8 6 13 11 5 7 7 9 11| 9 8 3 12 9 6 7
Further divide the country 30 30 | 16 47 54 24 |20 44 43 44 21 37 24 30 28 33 29| 33 26 38 28 26 32 31
Neither 15 15 |25 13 12 21 |20 11 15 13 19 18 13 9 13 16 22| 16 15 14 16 17 16 10
Not sure 47 46 | 44 36 27 34 |46 40 34 37 46 34 58 54 52 41 37| 43 51 45 45 48 46 51
Sajid Javid
Help unite the country 14 17 |32 16 30 14 |25 14 25 21 16 20 13 18 16 17 17| 20 12 15 17 20 13 19
Further divide the country 32 31 |20 40 34 42 |27 38 29 33 31 36 26 26 29 36 31| 30 31 34 29 29 33 33
Neither 14 15 |19 15 12 18 |17 14 15 13 19 17 13 9 11 17 24| 15 15 13 17 16 15 10
Not sure 40 38 |30 29 24 26 |32 34 31 33 34 27 48 47 45 30 28] 35 42 38 37 35 40 39
Jeremy Hunt
Help unite the country 9 11 |29 4 15 12 |20 5 17 13 13 12 10 7 7 12 21| 14 8 8 15 11 8 10
Further divide the country 39 37 |20 56 55 41 |29 53 45 48 32 43 31 40 40 38 28| 38 35 43 34 36 39 33
Neither 15 16 |19 14 12 22 118 15 16 12 20 18 14 10 12 21 22| 16 17 13 17 16 17 18
Not sure 37 36 |32 26 18 25 |33 27 22 26 35 27 44 43 41 30 29| 32 40 36 34 37 35 39
Michael Gove
Help unite the country 9 7 20 4 5 9 13 5 8 7 10 9 6 6 6 7 121 8 7 4 8 9 8 5
Further divide the country 46 46 | 37 64 70 45 |1 42 60 59 61 39 51 40 45 44 54 40| 49 41 49 45 44 46 47
Neither 12 15 118 12 10 22 |17 12 11 12 20 18 13 9 12 15 24| 15 16 15 16 17 14 12
Not sure 33 32 |24 21 16 24 |28 23 23 20 31 22 41 40 38 23 25| 28 37 32 31 31 32 35
Rory Stewart
Help unite the country 13 |16 13 30 8 14 14 32 21 9 16 10 17 12 13 14| 16 9 14 14 11 12 17
Further divide the country 21 116 30 25 29 |19 26 17 23 22 26 16 19 20 24 21| 22 20 24 19 21 21 24
Neither 17 |22 14 13 26 |21 13 14 14 22 20 13 9 11 21 25| 16 18 15 18 18 16 12
Not sure 49 | 46 42 33 37 | 47 46 37 42 48 37 61 54 57 43 40| 46 53 48 50 49 50 46
Matt Hancock
Help unite the country 5 10 5 8 6 6 5 8 6 5 6 4 8 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 5 5 5
Further divide the country 23 113 35 30 27 |18 32 20 27 21 28 18 22 22 25 22| 24 22 27 22 23 22 19
Neither 19 |29 17 15 26 |25 15 16 16 25 24 14 14 14 20 291 20 18 15 21 19 20 16
Not sure 53 | 48 43 48 41 | 51 48 56 50 49 42 64 56 60 50 441 51 57 55 51 54 53 60
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con|Lab| F® [Br*tfconliab| P |Remain|Leave| Male |Female [18-24] 2549 | 50-64 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt OF|Midlands T} o | scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think each of the following are honest or
dishonest?
Boris Johnson
Honest 18 |39 5 4 41 |32 6 5 7 31 20 16 8 14 19 28| 17 19 8 20 20 20 12
Dishonest 53 | 29 80 90 30 |35 76 75 77 34 59 47 63 55 58 38| 58 46 67 49 50 53 57
Not sure 29 |33 15 7 28 |33 17 20 16 35 21 37 29 30 22 35|25 35 25 31 30 27 31
Dominic Raab
Honest 13 |28 8 7 27 124 9 10 11 20 17 10 9 9 16 21| 16 10 6 16 14 14 10
Dishonest 30 |11 47 48 28 | 16 43 38 39 24 38 22 34 32 30 24| 31 29 43 27 27 29 33
Not sure 57 | 61 45 44 45 | 60 48 52 50 55 45 68 57 59 54 56| 53 61 51 57 59 57 57
Sajid Javid
Honest 22 |40 19 30 25 132 18 25 26 22 25 18 20 19 25 24| 26 16 19 23 22 21 22
Dishonest 29 |14 41 30 37 |20 38 28 30 31 35 23 28 31 30 251 28 30 35 26 29 30 28
Not sure 50 | 46 40 40 38 | 48 44 47 44 47 40 59 52 50 45 52| 46 54 46 52 49 48 50
Jeremy Hunt
Honest 16 |38 9 17 17 |27 10 20 18 17 16 15 9 9 18 28| 18 12 11 19 16 14 15
Dishonest 41 | 16 62 53 50 | 31 57 43 47 40 49 34 43 48 43 26| 42 40 48 39 38 44 40
Not sure 43 |46 29 30 34 |42 33 37 35 43 35 51 48 43 39 46| 39 48 41 42 46 42 46
Michael Gove
Honest 11 |29 6 8 11 [ 19 7 10 12 12 12 9 10 7 11 18| 12 10 4 13 12 11 7
Dishonest 51 | 33 68 70 60 | 43 68 62 61 50 60 43 50 51 59 45| 56 45 57 51 45 53 52
Not sure 38 |38 27 23 29 |39 25 28 28 38 28 48 40 42 30 37| 32 45 39 36 43 35 41
Rory Stewart
Honest 20 | 29 23 38 16 |23 24 39 30 17 27 15 19 17 23 251 26 13 20 20 21 20 23
Dishonest 21 8 31 14 32 |16 27 7 19 25 27 16 24 21 23 171 20 22 28 18 20 22 23
Not sure 58 | 63 46 48 53 | 61 49 54 50 59 47 70 57 61 54 59| 54 64 52 62 60 58 54
Matt Hancock
Honest 10 |23 7 11 9 15 9 10 12 11 13 7 8 8 10 15| 12 6 6 11 10 11 7
Dishonest 23 7 39 25 28 | 14 34 12 27 22 29 18 22 25 26 17| 23 23 28 21 23 23 25
Not sure 67 | 70 54 64 63 | 70 57 78 62 67 59 75 70 68 64 68| 65 70 66 68 67 67 68
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab [ 2 | B | con| Lan | P |Remain| Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midlands iy | Scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think each of the following does or does
not have a good moral character?
Boris Johnson
Does have a good moral character 19 |38 8 4 40 | 32 8 6 7 31 21 16 10 18 19 23| 17 21 11 20 20 21 11
Does not have a good moral character 51 |34 77 87 30 |35 72 76 77 32 57 45 59 50 57 42| 57 43 60 49 46 52 56
Don't know 31 |28 15 9 30 | 33 20 18 16 38 22 39 31 32 24 35| 27 36 29 31 34 27 33
Dominic Raab
Does have a good moral character 13 129 5 9 28 |25 6 14 10 20 18 9 9 9 17 19| 15 11 6 18 13 12 10
Does not have a good moral character 25 |10 44 42 18 |13 37 33 35 17 31 19 30 26 26 18] 26 23 32 22 22 26 30
Don't know 62 | 61 51 49 54 | 63 57 53 54 64 52 72 61 64 57 63| 59 65 62 60 65 62 60
Sajid Javid
Does have a good moral character 24 | 42 18 35 29 |35 20 31 27 27 28 20 18 20 29 27| 28 19 18 27 23 24 22
Does not have a good moral character 23 |12 39 24 26 |16 30 19 26 22 30 17 28 25 23 18| 24 23 30 20 24 24 21
Don't know 53 |46 43 41 44 |49 50 50 47 51 42 63 54 54 48 55| 49 58 52 52 53 52 57
Jeremy Hunt
Does have a good moral character 18 |38 9 17 23 130 9 23 17 21 20 16 13 11 18 31| 20 14 15 22 18 13 17
Does not have a good moral character 34 |17 59 49 31 |23 52 34 44 28 41 28 41 41 32 21| 37 31 43 31 30 40 30
Don't know 48 |45 32 34 46 |47 39 44 38 51 39 56 46 48 50 48| 43 55 42 47 52 47 53
Michael Gove
Does have a good moral character 11 |27 6 7 16 |21 6 9 10 14 13 10 12 8 11 17| 12 10 7 13 13 10 10
Does not have a good moral character 48 | 32 67 69 53 |40 65 59 61 43 56 40 46 48 55 41| 53 42 56 49 43 50 43
Don't know 41 |40 27 24 31 |39 29 32 29 42 31 50 42 44 34 41| 35 48 37 39 44 40 46
Rory Stewart
Does have a good moral character 20 | 28 21 37 17 | 23 23 38 29 17 25 15 19 18 23 21| 25 13 19 20 18 19 26
Does not have a good moral character 17 8 28 13 24 |13 22 6 17 17 22 12 21 18 16 14| 16 18 22 16 15 19 16
Don't know 63 | 64 51 49 59 | 64 55 56 54 66 53 73 60 64 62 65| 59 69 59 65 67 62 59
Matt Hancock
Does have a good moral character 10 |22 8 12 13 |16 9 11 12 11 13 8 11 8 10 14| 13 7 6 13 9 11 8
Does not have a good moral character 19 9 33 23 18 |11 27 10 23 15 23 14 26 20 19 13| 19 18 26 16 18 20 18
Don't know 71 |69 59 65 69 |73 64 79 65 73 63 78 63 71 71 73| 68 75 68 71 73 69 74
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab [ 2 | B | con| Lan | P |Remain| Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midlands iy | Scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think each of the following is or is not
the sort of person you'd be prepared to buy a
used car from?
Boris Johnson
Is someone I'd buy a used car from 13 131 3 4 31 |24 5 7 6 22 15 10 8 12 13 17| 12 14 6 15 15 12 10
Is not someone I'd buy a used car from 59 | 40 81 87 47 |47 79 79 81 46 62 57 59 58 68 54| 64 53 65 59 57 60 61
Don't know 28 |29 16 9 22 129 16 14 13 32 22 33 33 31 19 30| 24 33 30 26 28 28 29
Dominic Raab
Is someone I'd buy a used car from 12 |25 2 8 27 |22 5 10 8 17 15 9 12 9 13 17| 12 12 6 17 10 10 12
Is not someone I'd buy a used car from 41 |24 57 58 38 |31 55 52 53 36 48 34 32 41 46 41| 43 39 46 38 41 41 44
Don't know 47 |50 41 34 35 |48 40 38 39 a7 37 57 56 51 41 42| 45 49 a7 45 49 49 44
Sajid Javid
Is someone I'd buy a used car from 18 | 36 12 26 23 |27 15 22 21 19 21 16 21 16 22 19| 21 15 15 22 16 17 18
Is not someone I'd buy a used car from 41 | 28 55 43 46 | 34 50 45 45 42 47 36 35 41 43 44] 40 43 41 38 42 44 44
Don't know 40 |36 33 31 31 |39 3 33 34 38 32 48 44 44 35 37| 38 43 44 40 42 38 38
Jeremy Hunt
Is someone I'd buy a used car from 13 131 6 15 17 |22 8 16 16 14 14 12 14 8 14 21| 16 9 11 17 11 11 13
Is not someone I'd buy a used car from 49 |31 66 60 54 |43 63 58 56 48 56 43 44 51 52 45| 50 48 52 a7 48 52 48
Don't know 38 |38 28 25 30 |36 29 27 27 38 30 45 41 41 34 34| 34 43 37 36 41 37 39
Michael Gove
Is someone I'd buy a used car from 9 |22 3 6 11 |14 4 13 8 10 10 7 8 7 7 13| 9 8 4 11 10 7 7
Is not someone I'd buy a used car from 58 |43 75 76 66 | 53 75 68 70 57 65 52 55 55 67 57| 62 53 61 57 55 60 62
Don't know 33 |3 22 18 23 |34 22 19 22 34 25 41 38 38 25 30| 29 39 35 32 35 33 31
Rory Stewart
Is someone I'd buy a used car from 16 |25 16 30 13 |18 17 32 23 13 18 13 16 14 17 18| 19 11 16 19 14 13 16
Is not someone I'd buy a used car from 35 |25 44 32 46 | 33 42 25 35 38 41 29 32 33 39 36| 34 36 35 33 36 37 38
Don't know 49 |50 40 38 41 |49 42 43 42 50 41 57 51 53 44 46| 47 53 49 49 50 50 47
Matt Hancock
Is someone I'd buy a used car from 9 20 5 9 10 |13 7 8 10 9 11 7 12 7 8 11| 10 7 5 12 7 8 5
Is not someone I'd buy a used car from 38 |24 53 40 43 |31 49 33 42 37 44 32 34 37 42 38| 38 38 41 36 37 39 41
Don't know 53 | 56 42 50 47 |55 44 59 48 54 45 61 55 56 51 51| 52 55 53 52 56 53 54
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| ™ [B™®®|con|Lab| “° |Remain|Leave| Male |Female[18-24] 2549|5064 | 65+ | ABC1| c2DE | London [ REStOF|Midlands T}y i | scotland
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 [252[241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184| 704 | 398 |386| 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 | 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about how the new Prime Minister
should deal with the issue of Brexit, which of
the following would you most like to see?
The new Prime Minister should stop negotiations
with the EU, and instead focus on preparing to leave 16 |18 7 2 45 123 11 6 3 32 20 12 4 13 19 24| 12 21 13 17 20 17 6
without a deal
The new Prime Minister should try to renegotiate a
better deal with the EU, but if one isn't reached, we 26 |49 10 4 52 | 47 13 10 10 48 29 24 17 20 30 40| 26 27 14 30 27 28 23
should leave without a deal in October
The new Prime Minister should try to renegotiate a
better deal with the EU and, if necessary, should 6 10 10 6 1 6 6 6 7 4 5 6 7 7 5 4 6 5 6 6 7 5 4
delay Brexit to provide time to reach a deal
The new Prime Minister should hold a cross-party
citizens' assembly to try and find an acceptable 6 5 10 9 1 4 9 4 9 3 6 6 6 7 5 3 7 5 7 6 6 5 8
compromise deal on Brexit
The new Prime Minister should hold a new
referendum on whether Britain still wants to leave or 19 8 28 42 0 9 28 35 33 5 18 19 29 22 17 10| 23 13 28 18 14 16 28
wants to remain after all
The new Prime Minister should cancel Brexit and

N ) 14 3 27 34 0 5 22 31 29 2 13 15 15 15 16 11| 16 11 15 13 12 15 21
keep Britain in the European Union
Something else 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Don’t know 12 6 7 4 2 6 10 9 8 6 7 16 21 15 6 7 8 16 15 9 13 13 10
If the next Conservative leader sought to
negotiate an alternative exit deal, do you think it
would or would not be possible to negotiate a
different Brexit deal that Parliament would
approve?
Would be possible 20 |36 19 14 24 |28 15 19 16 23 21 19 25 20 20 18] 19 21 24 21 17 19 19
Would not be possible 50 | 43 52 70 59 |51 55 62 57 50 58 41 43 46 57 53| 54 45 47 52 50 48 48
Don't know 30 |21 29 16 16 |21 30 19 27 27 21 40 32 3 23 29| 27 35 28 27 32 34 33
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Currently Britain is due to leave the European
Union on October 31st.
If a deal has not been approved by October 31st,
what do you think should happen?
Britain should leave without a deal
Britain should seek to delay Brexit to provide more
time to negotiate an acceptable deal
Britain should seek to delay Brexit to hold a
referendum on whether to stay or leave
Britain should cancel Brexit and remain a member
of the European Union
Don't know

If the next Conservative leader seeks to leave
the European Union without a deal, do you think
they would be able to do so, or do you think
Parliament would block them?
Would probably be able to leave without a deal
Would probably be blocked by Parliament
Don’t know

Some people have suggested that if Parliament
seeks to block a "no deal" Brexit, then the
government should "prorogue"” Parliament.
This would mean Parliament would not sit until
after Britain had left the European Union, and
MPs would not be able to Vote on whether to
leave without a deal.

Do you think it would be acceptable or
unacceptable for the government to prorogue
Parliament to prevent the Commons voting
against no deal?

Acceptable to prorogue Parliament in this way
Unacceptable to prorogue Parliament in this way
Don't know

15

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| ™ [B™®®|con|Lab| “° |Remain|Leave| Male |Female[18-24] 2549|5064 | 65+ | ABC1| c2DE | London [ REStOF|Midlands T}y i | scotland
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184| 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 | 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
44 |68 16 8 98 |72 26 17| 14 81| 51 38 |22 35 51 64|40 50| 28 48 49 45 36
711 4 &8 1|7 9 7| 10 5| 7 718 8 8 5|7 7| 10 6 8 7 5
159 23 33 0|7 23 20| 25 4| 15 14|23 18 11 7|19 9| 20 16 11 12 16
237 40 47 o |9 34 43| 44 4 | 20 26 |20 24 24 17|27 19| 30 22 17 22 35
11]le 7 3 ol|s 8 a4l s 6 | 6 15|18 14 6 6| 7 16| 12 8 14 13 7
23|35 14 13 44 |31 16 10| 13 33| 27 19 |16 19 26 30|23 22| 17 27 23 22 16
53 |47 63 76 47 |53 62 70| 65 48 | 56 50 |55 52 56 50| 55 50| 59 52 52 51 56
24 |18 23 12 9 |16 22 19| 21 18| 16 32 |28 20 18 20| 22 28| 24 21 24 27 29
30|44 13 8 70|49 16 10| 9 55| 36 24 |20 23 32 44|28 32| 24 31 31 31 26
44 |36 67 83 18 |31 64 73| 70 23| 47 41 |46 44 52 35|50 37| 51 44 39 43 52
26 [19 20 9 12|20 21 17| 21 21| 17 35 |34 33 16 21|22 3| 25 25 30 26 22
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab [ 2 | B | con| Lan | P |Remain| Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midlands iy | Scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252]|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 |184| 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Taking everything into account, do you think
Britain probably will or probably will not leave
the European Union on October 31st or before?
Probably will leave on October 31st or before 33 |53 20 20 57 |49 22 26 23 49 35 31 15 24 38 52| 32 34 27 38 33 31 29
Probably will not leave on October 31st or before 44 |31 63 66 30 | 35 57 52 56 35 48 41 59 50 42 29| 47 40 51 43 43 42 47
Don't know 23 116 17 14 13 |16 22 22 22 17 17 28 25 26 19 19| 22 25 21 20 24 26 24
And looking ahead, do you think Britain will
have left the European Union or will probably
still be a member of the European Union in five
years time?
Will probably have left the European Union 51 | 78 36 38 77 |71 39 42 43 66 54 47 48 40 56 65| 51 51 40 57 49 49 51
Will probably still be a member of the E“rﬁ’;‘;‘: 24 |9 41 37 16 |13 33 36| 28 20| 26 21 |22 20 23 15[ 25 2| 32 =« 25 23 22
Don't know 26 |13 23 25 7 16 28 23 29 15 20 31 30 31 20 20| 25 27 28 22 26 28 27
Below are some policies that people have put
forward during the leadership contest. For each
one, please say whether you think it is a good
idea or the wrong priority for the present time.
Increase the amount people have to earn before
paying 40% tax from £50,000 a year to £80,000 a
year
Good idea 28 139 21 20 42 137 18 21 20 35 28 27 30 28 22 31| 28 27 38 31 24 22 23
Wrong priority 58 | 51 69 77 50 |53 69 75 70 54 64 54 48 57 69 56| 61 55 53 56 61 61 62
Don’t know 14 |10 10 3 8 9 12 5 10 11 9 19 22 16 8 131 11 18 9 13 15 16 15
Abolish VAT and replace it with a simpler sales
tax
Good idea 39 |46 33 27 61 |50 32 32 26 55 43 35 17 34 42 54| 36 42 29 40 39 42 35
Wrong priority 37 |38 42 55 23 |31 44 47 50 25 41 33 51 37 37 30| 41 31 48 37 33 33 40
Don’t know 25 | 16 25 18 16 |19 25 22 24 20 16 33 32 29 22 16| 23 27 22 23 27 25 25
Cut income tax by 1% a year for the next five
years
Good idea 46 | 55 35 39 66 |54 39 32 36 57 50 43 36 49 46 47| 44 49 39 48 50 45 43
Wrong priority 34 | 34 46 51 22 |32 44 48 46 27 37 32 38 29 40 37| 38 29 44 34 29 34 35
Don’'t know 19 |11 19 10 12 |14 18 20 17 16 14 25 26 23 14 16| 18 22 16 18 21 21 22
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Cut corporation tax on businesses from 19% to
12.5%
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don’t know
Abolish the 45% top rate of income tax on
income over £150,000
Good idea
Wrong priority
Don’'t know

Do you think it would or would not be
appropriate for a Prime Minister who was
unmarried to have their partner living with them
in Downing Street?
Would be appropriate
Would not be appropriate
Don't know

Which of the following best reflects your view?

How politicians behave in their private lives doesn't
really matter so long as they do a good job

How politicians behave in their private lives does
matter as it tells us something about their character
Neither

Don't know

17
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Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | 2 (B ¢on 1o | 1P | Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf|Midlands | o, | googiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
1672 | 252|241 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184| 704 | 308 [386] 953 | 710 | 201 | 6558 | 361 | 408 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
35 |55 10 25 53 |53 21 20| 28 44| 37 32 |19 30 39 47|36 33| 26 39 34 35 32
42 |26 63 61 30 |27 58 51| 53 34 | 48 36 |55 43 43 32| 44 38| 55 37 40 41 a7
24 |19 18 14 17 |20 20 20| 19 22| 15 32 |26 27 18 22|19 20| 19 24 27 25 22
9|13 6 8 14|12 5 o 5 1|10 9 |1m 11 7 8| o 13 11 8 7 8
72 |73 77 87 73 |74 80 84| 83 72| 79 66 |62 67 8 76|75 e8| 73 74 71 70 71
19 (14 17 5 13|15 15 7 [ 12 18| 12 25 [27 22 12 1615 23| 14 15 2 23 21
71|75 75 82 73|73 75 ea| 77 72| 75 68 |72 74 75 63|75 67| 67 73 71 71 74
16 |17 17 10 19 |17 13 o [ 13 18| 15 16 [15 10 16 2615 16| 16 16 16 14 18
138 o 8 8 |1011 7|10 1|10 16|13 16 9 122[10 17| 17 10 13 16 9
31 |38 22 26 48 |38 26 24 | 24 30| 35 27 |36 33 20 2831 31| 20 32 36 27 31
53 |52 64 66 43 |51 60 68 | 64 49 | 52 53 |42 49 59 50| 56 48 | 51 55 47 54 58
s8|s5 7 ¢ 8|6 8 5| 7 7|8 9|8 & & 107 10|10 7 8 11 5
8|5 7 2 2|4 6 3|5 5|5 10|18 10 4 4|5 11| 11 6 10 8 5
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1672 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | 1 [B®* | con|Lan| P |Remain|Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands I\ | scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 | 252[241] 218 | 283 |552]517| 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 | 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
More specifically, do you think it should make a
difference to a politician’s suitability for a senior
role if it emerged that they had...
...taken cannabis when they were a youth?
Does make a difference to whether they should 139 17 14 14|11 158 13| 13 12| 158 11 |11 12 13 15|12 14| 13 13 10 16 12
have a senior role
Does not make a difference to whether they should 78 |85 76 84 82|83 79 82| 82 81| 79 78 |78 76 8 79|82 74| 76 80 80 75 82
have a senior role
Don't know 9|ls 7 3 4a|le 7 s 5 7 6 117 |11 12 5 6|6 12| 11 7 10 9 7
...taken cannabis when they were an adult?
Does make a difference to whether they should 44 |50 42 44 50 |50 43 46 | 44 49 | 42 a6 |32 39 45 58| 44 44| 37 49 40 47 38
have a senior role
Does not make a difference to whether they should 45 |42 52 52 43 |41 49 46 | 49 42 | 49 41 [s4 s0 47 32|48 42| 53 a1 48 42 54
have a senior role
Don't know ul7z 7 4 7|9 9 7 7 9 8 13|15 12 8 109 14| 11 1 12 11 7
...taken cocaine when they were a youth?
Does make a difference to whether they should 28 |20 34 30 32 |28 30 28| 28 30| 30 25 |21 26 30 32|27 28| 23 28 26 33 21
have a senior role
Does not make a difference to whether they should 62 |64 58 66 62 |63 61 68| 65 60 | 62 62 |67 62 63 57| 65 58| 64 62 62 56 71
have a senior role
Don't know 117 8 4 6|9 9 4 7 10| s 13|12 12 7 12l 8 14| 13 10 12 11 7
...taken cocaine when they were an adult?
Does make a difference to whether they should 66 |67 65 70 72 |69 67 77| e8 70| 64 68 |58 61 70 76| 68 64| 61 69 63 67 66
have a senior role
Does not make a difference to whether they should 23|26 25 27 22 |22 24 17| 25 21| 28 20 |20 27 24 14| 24 23| 27 23 24 21 25
have a senior role
Don’t know 11|18 10 4 6 |8 9 7 7 10| o9 12 |13 13 6 10 9 13| 12 8 13 12 9
...previously lied about whether they took drugs
in their youth?
Does make a difference to whether they shouild 67 |61 75 79 64 |63 75 77| 77 62| e9 65 |60 62 71 73| 69 63| 65 67 62 69 74
have a senior role
Does not make a difference to whether they should 22 |29 15 17 20 |26 17 18| 16 26 | 22 22 |27 23 20 17|21 22| 25 21 24 20 18
have a senior role
Don't know 1210 10 4 7 |10 8 5 7 12| 10 14|12 14 8 109 18| 11 12 14 11 9
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Sample Size: 1672 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | 2 (B ¢on 1o | 1P | Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf|Midlands | o, | googiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 [252[241] 218 | 283 [552|517] 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184| 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 | 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
...had an extra-marital affair?
Does make a difference to whether they should 39 |33 46 42 33 |34 44 47| 45 34| 36 42 |43 39 40 36|39 39| 36 4 35 38 47
have a senior role
Does not make a difference to whether they should 48 |58 42 52 58 |56 44 47 | 44 55| 54 a2 |42 46 50 52| 50 44| 51 46 50 48 44

have a senior role
Don’t know 13 9 12 7 9 10 12 7 11 11 11 16 16 15 10 12| 11 17 12 13 15 14 9
...had previously lied about having an extra-
marital affair?
Does make a difference to whether they should
have a senior role
Does not make a difference to whether they should
have a senior role
Don’t know 12 9 11 5 8 10 10 4 8 12 10 14 14 15 8 12| 10 15 13 10 14 15 9
...broke the law when they were a youth?
Does make a difference to whether they should
have a senior role
Does not make a difference to whether they should
have a senior role
Don’t know 15 | 12 14 7 9 13 14 6 13 13 14 16 15 18 13 13| 14 17 17 13 17 17 12
...broke the law when they were an adult?
Does make a difference to whether they should

67 | 62 73 80 62 | 65 74 83 78 62 67 67 66 65 70 69| 71 62 60 71 62 67 74

20 |29 16 15 31 |25 16 13 15 26 22 19 20 20 23 20| 19 22 28 18 24 18 16

26 |22 32 29 26 |23 29 28 28 26 23 29 22 26 26 28| 24 29 21 28 24 29 24

59 | 67 54 63 66 |64 57 66 59 62 63 55 63 56 61 60| 62 55 62 59 60 55 64

. 78 |77 79 85 78 | 80 80 91 81 79 75 80 73 75 78 84| 80 75 75 81 76 75 81
have a senior role

Does not make a difference to whether they .should 10l11 10 8 13 11 o 6 8 11 13 7 10 9 13 7 9 12 9 11 10 11 4
have a senior role

Don’t know 12 111 11 6 8 10 11 4 10 10 12 13 17 15 9 9 11 14 16 9 14 14 14
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Sample Size: 1672 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab [ 2 | B | con| Lan | P |Remain| Leave| Male |Female|18-24| 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midlands iy | Scotiand
Dem | Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 |252|241| 218 | 283 |552|517| 94 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you personally ever done any of the
following? Please tick all that apply.
Taken illegal drugs as a youth 22 |16 26 25 17 |14 29 21 27 18 26 18 24 31 20 6| 23 20 29 21 21 23 18
Taken illegal drugs as an adult 17 | 10 24 18 15 |10 25 12 21 14 20 14 20 25 12 6| 18 16 26 15 18 16 14
Had an extra-marital affair 11 113 12 9 16 |13 10 12 9 15 11 11 0 9 13 19| 10 12 14 10 12 12 8
Broken the law as a youth 18 |12 21 15 23 |15 21 15 19 18 27 9 18 21 18 10| 17 18 20 19 17 17 14
Broken the law as an adult 11 | 8 13 11 15|18 14 9 13 10 17 6 13 14 11 6| 11 11 17 11 12 9 10
None of these 51 | 59 48 51 52 |59 46 46 49 53 43 60 48 43 54 65| 51 52 42 53 51 51 60
Don’t know 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 5 3 1 0 2 2 2 1 3 2 1
Prefer not to say 8 6 8 10 5 5 6 16 8 6 9 7 11 10 6 4 7 8 9 7 6 8 11
Do you think it should or should not be legal for
people under the age of 18 to gamble?
Should be legal for under 18s to gamble 6 5 7 4 6 4 6 6 4 7 6 7 9 10 4 2 5 8 5 5 7 7 11
Should not be legal for under 18s to gamble 90 |92 90 95 93 |94 91 92 93 91 91 89 83 86 94 95| 92 87 86 92 88 90 87
Don't know 4 4 3 1 1 2 3 2 3 2 4 4 9 5 2 2 3 5 9 3 5 3 2
Do you think British-based betting companies
should or should not have to follow British
gambling laws when operating in developing
countries?
Should have to follow British gambling laws 76 | 73 79 82 79 |75 78 79 78 76 74 78 79 74 78 77| 77 76 72 78 78 75 76
Should not have to follow British gambling laws 10 |14 10 9 11 |12 9 11 10 12 14 6 8 11 10 9| 11 9 12 9 9 10 11
Don't know 14 112 11 9 10 |13 13 9 12 12 11 16 13 15 13 14| 13 15 16 13 14 14 13
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally
weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that
they lie within 2 points.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.  Target %
Age by Gender by Education (Labour Force
Survey and ONS Mid Year Estimates)

Men Over 65 194 176 10.5%

Men 50-64 High education 53 50 3.0%

Men 50-64 Mid education 84 79 4.7%

Men 50-64 Low education 68 65 3.9%

Men 25-49 High education 96 129 7.7%

Men 25-49 Mid education 143 127 7.6%

Men 25-49 Low education 55 92 5.5%

Men Under 25 High education 18 15 0.9%

Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 45 77 4.6%
Women Over 65 193 211 12.6%

Women 50-64 High education 52 47 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 96 90 5.4%
Women 50-64 Low education 71 67 4.0%
Women 25-49 High education 144 139 8.3%
Women 25-49 Mid education 154 135 8.1%
Women 25-49 Low education 92 82 4.9%
Women Under 25 High education 23 18 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 91 74 4.4%

Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)

Low (0,1,2) 139 318 19.0%
Medium (3-7) 1152 1003 60.0%
High (8,9,10) 381 351 21.0%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)

AB 523 468 28.0%
C1 504 485 29.0%
Cc2 294 351 21.0%
DE 351 368 22.0%

EU Referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 725 644 38.3%
Leave 716 689 41.4%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 231 339 20.3%
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YouGov Weighting Data
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YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally

weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that

they lie within 2 points.

Region by 2017 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)

South Con 243 231
South Lab 143 129
South LD 54 47
South UKIP 11 8
South Oth 19 17
South DNV 105 127
London Con 52 52
London Lab 63 84
London LD 15 13
London Oth 7 5
London DNV 41 a7
Midlands Con 110 104
Midlands Lab 88 85
Midlands LD 10 8
Midlands Oth 10 8
Midlands DNV 52 70
North Con 120 114
North Lab 162 159
North LD 17 15
North UKIP 8 8
North Oth 8 7
North DNV 91 105
Scotland Con 33 30
Scotland Lab 30 28
Scotland LD 10 7
Scotland SNP 45 40
Scotland Oth & DNV 34 38
Wales Con 25 22
Wales Lab 35 32
Wales LD 3 3
Wales PC 8 7
Wales Oth & DNV 20 22

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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